

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21074/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-07-2019 in WA No. 1279/2018 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

STATE BANK OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RITA ABRAHAM

Respondent(s)

Date : 11-09-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR
Ms. Megha Karnwal, Adv.
Mr. Bharath Gangadharan, Adv.
Mr. Harshal Narayan, Adv.
Mr. Kauser Husain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, learned senior advocate invited attention of the Court to document dated 19.11.2013 (Annexure P-4) and communication dated 11.12.2013 sent by the respondent herein (Annexure P-7).

Issue notice, returnable on 4.11.2019.

Dasti in addition.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER