

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.21074/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-07-2019 in WA No.1279/2018 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

STATE BANK OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RITA ABRAHAM

Respondent(s)

Date : 04-11-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR
 Mr. Bharath Gangadharan, Adv.
 Ms. Harshita Raghuvanshi, Adv.
 Ms. Shubhra Kapur, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.
 Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv.
 Mrs. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.
 Mrs. Beena Prakash, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. G. Prakash, learned counsel for the respondent prays for
and is granted four weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed within a week thereafter.

List on 13.01.2020.

(MUKESH NASA)
COURT MASTER

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER